

Greenview Islamic College for Girls (Sohawa Campus)

Human Resource Management (HRM)

Dated the Sohawa, 24th May, 2022

NO(**Boards**)**24-5/2022.** Owing to unavoidable circumstances in Sohawa (Jhelum), Rawalpindi Division, Demo/Interviews for Session 2022-23 scheduled to be held on 25.05.2022 has been postponed. Next date will be announced by the respective board members in due course of time through electronic and print media.

SECRETARY

Human Resource Management (HRM)

NO. & DATE EVEN:

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Additional Secretary Human Resource Management (HRM) GVIC, Rawalpindi Division.
- 2. Chairperson, Executive Board, Rawalpindi Division.
- 3. Managing Director of Greenview Islamic College Sohawa Rawalpindi Division.
- 4. Executive officer of Greenview Islamic College Sohawa Rawalpindi Division.

(Syed Najam Mustafa Bukhari)

MD & Section Officer (Board)

GVIC Sohawa Rawalpindi Division